

SOUTH KAZAKHSTAN MEDICAL ACADEMY, SHYMKENT CITY, KAZAKHSTAN

(EDUCATIONAL LOAN ASSISTANCE ALSO AVAILABLE)

SESSION: SEPT 2022-2023

5.8 YEARS MBBS MD COURSE (With Internship)

UPDATED AS ON 1st MAY, 2022

NOTE-CALCULATIONS DONE AT 1\$ = RS 75

FIRST YEAR MBBS COURSE		
PARTICULARS	US\$	RS
ANNUAL TUITION FEE	4000	3,00,000
ANNUAL MEDICAL INSURANCE	100	7,500
DOCUMENTATION	100	7,500
HOSTEL	800	60,000
ONE TIME CHARGE	1000	75,000
TOTAL FOR FIRST YEAR (APPROX)	6000	4,50,000
SECO	OND YEAR MBBS COURSE	
PARTICULARS	US\$	RS
ANNUAL TUITION FEE	4000	3,00,000
TOTAL FOR SECOND YEAR (APPROX)	4000	3,00,000
THIR	RD YEAR MBBS COURSE	
PARTICULARS	US\$	RS
ANNUAL TUITION FEE	4000	3,00,000
TOTAL FOR THIRD YEAR (APPROX)	4000	3,00,000
FOUR	TH YEAR MBBS COURSE	
PARTICULARS	US\$	RS
ANNUAL TUITION FEE	4000	3,00,000
TOTAL FOR FOURTH YEAR (APPROX)	4000	3,00,000
FIFT	H YEAR MBBS COURSE	
PARTICULARS	US\$	RS
ANNUAL TUITION FEE	4000	3,00,000
TOTAL FOR FIFTH YEAR (APPROX)	4000	3,00,000
AL FOR COMPLETE COURSE(APPROX	() 22,000	16,50,000

ADMISSION APPLICATION PROCESSING FEE =RS 1.5 LAKH

INCLUDES

- ❖ Admission registration & admission letter issuance
- Visa stamping study visa for 01 year
- Immigration clearance
- Documents translation
- Police registration
- Medical clearance

- Ministry permission / approval
- Student I-card issuance (RFID enabled I card)
- One way air ticket (New Delhi to Shymkent)
- Pre-departure briefing
- Legalization of documentation from MEA
- ❖ Airport pickup & Drop at hostel
- MCI Screening test coaching: regular teaching & coaching by DAMS for all 5 years & also in India during summer break.
- Practical training (Observer ship) in Indian hospitals in 3rd year & 4th year for 4 weeks.

Hostel & Mess is Compulsory for first year

Annual Food 1200 USD 90,000 INR

No Hidden Charges pay only as mentioned

Tuition Fee as Mentioned above will remain unchanged for whole duration of course for student joining this year.

Currency rate is used for calculation; Student has to pay as per the rates prevailing on the date of currency conversion or travel.